ENVPEP2111020_V2-EN - Product Environmental Profile - Easy UPS 3S
Product Environmental Profile
Easy UPS 3S
ENVPEP2111020_V2-EN 07-2024
ENVPEP2111020_V2-EN - Product Environmental Profile - Easy UPS 3S
        General information
Easy UPS 3S - E3SUPS20KHB
The Schneider Electric Easy UPS 3S is an easy-to-install, easy-to-connect, easy-to-use, and easy-to-service 10-40 kVA 3 phase UPS ideal for

Type
Net
weight
(kg)
Weight with
packaging
(kg)
Dimension
(mm) HxWxD
Output
performance
classification
UPS
rating
(PF=1)
E3SUPS10KH Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for external batteries 36 50 530x250x700 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15KH Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for external batteries 36 50 530x250x700 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20KH Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for external batteries 58 75 770x250x800 20 kW/kVA
E3SUPS30KH Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for external batteries 60 77 770x250x800 30 kW/kVA
E3SUPS40KH Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for external batteries 70 86 770x250x900 40 kW/kVA
E3SUPS10KHB Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for internal batteries 112 145 1400x380x928 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15KHB Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for internal batteries 112 145 1400x380x928 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20KHB Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for internal batteries 122 158 1400x380x928 20 kW/kVA
E3SUPS30KHB Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for internal batteries 152 190 1400x500x969 30 kW/kVA
E3SUPS40KHB Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400 V 3:3 UPS for internal batteries 158 195 1400x500x969 40 kW/kVA
E3SUPS10KHB1 Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 1 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 3 139 173 1400x380x928 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS10KHB2 Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 2 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 3 166 201 1400x380x928 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15KHB1 Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 1 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 3 139 173 1400x380x928 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15KHB2 Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 2 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 3 166 201 1400x380x928 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20KHB1 Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 2 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 3 176 214 1400x380x928 20 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20KHB2 Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 3 internal 7Ah modular battery string 203 242 1400x380x928 20 kW/kVA
E3SUPS30KHB1 Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 2 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 4 206 246 1400x500x969 30 kW/kVA
E3SUPS30KHB2 Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 4 internal 7Ah modular battery string 260 302 1400x500x969 30 kW/kVA
E3SUPS40KHB1 Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 3 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 4 239 279 1400x500x969 40 kW/kVA
E3SUPS40KHB2 Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400V 3:3 UPS, 4 internal 7Ah modular battery string 266 307 1400x500x969 40 kW/kVA
E3SUPS10K3I Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V 3:1 UPS for external batteries 36 50 530x250x700 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15K3I Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V 3:1 UPS for external batteries 36 50 530x250x700 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20K3I Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V 3:1 UPS for external batteries 58 75 770x250x800 20 kW/kVA
E3SUPS30K3I Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V 3:1 UPS for external batteries 60 77 770x250x800 30 kW/kVA
E3SUPS10K3IB Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V 3:1 UPS for internal batteries 130 145 1400x380x907 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15K3IB Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V 3:1 UPS for internal batteries 130 145 1400x380x907 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20K3IB Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V 3:1 UPS for internal batteries 150 158 1400x380x907 20 kW/kVA
E3SUPS30K3IB Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V 3:1 UPS for internal batteries 185 185 1400x500x996 30 kW/kVA
E3SUPS10K3IB1 Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400V 3:1 UPS, 1 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 3 157 173 1400x380x907 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS10K3IB2 Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400V 3:1 UPS, 2 internal 7Ah modular battery strings, expandable to 3 184 201 1400x380x907 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15K3IB1 Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400V 3:1 UPS, 1 internal 7Ah modular battery string, expandable to 3 157 173 1400x380x907 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15K3IB2 Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400V 3:1 UPS, 2 internal 7Ah modular battery strings, expandable to 3 184 201 1400x380x907 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20K3IB1 Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400V 3:1 UPS, 2 internal 7Ah modular battery strings, expandable to 3 204 214 1400x380x907 20 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20K3IB2 Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400V 3:1 UPS, 3 internal 7Ah modular battery strings 231 242 1400x380x907 20 kW/kVA
E3SUPS30K3IB1 Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400V 3:1 UPS, 2 internal 7Ah modular battery strings, expandable to 4 239 241 1400x500x996 30 kW/kVA
E3SUPS30K3IB2 Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400V 3:1 UPS, 4 internal 7Ah modular battery strings 293 297 1400x500x996 30 kW/kVA
E3SUPS10KFB1 Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 208 V 3:3 UPS 15 minutes runtime 58 75 770x250x800 10 kW/kVA
E3SUPS15KFB1 Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 208 V 3:3 UPS 9 minutes runtime 60 77 770x250x800 15 kW/kVA
E3SUPS20KFB1 Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 208 V 3:3 UPS 10 minutes runtime 70 86 770x250x900 20 kW/kVA
VFI-SS-111
ENVPEP2111020_V2-EN 07-2024
ENVPEP2111020_V2-EN - Product Environmental Profile - Easy UPS 3S
Plastics